RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF LEBANON'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR 2014 – 2018

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Lebanon has considered the 2014-2018 Capital Improvement Program at the March 12, 2014 Council Work Session and on the April 9, 2014 Regular Council Meeting; and

WHEREAS, where the City Council had the opportunity to consider, review and confer with city staff concerning the 2014-2018 Capital Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the public was invited and a public meeting was held during the City Council Work Session on March 12, 2014 and Regular City Council meeting on April 9, 2014 where the 2014-2018 Capital Improvement Program was reviewed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the City of Lebanon as follows:

SECTION 1:

The City Council hereby approves, accepts and adopts the 2014-2018 Capital Improvement Program as presented to the City Council as its regularly scheduled meeting on April 9, 2014.

SECTION 2:

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

Passed by the Lebanon City Council and executed by the Mayor on this 9th day of April, 2014 by a vote of 5 yeas and 0 nays.

CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON

Paul R. Aziz, Mayor Bob Elliott, Council President

ATTESTED:

Linda Kaser, City Clerk

Ø